further equity capital raisings may be required by the Company in order to complete the Acquisition, 
which may be substantial. The Directors have been generally authorised to issue Ordinary Shares, 
or grant rights to subscribe for, or convert any security into, Ordinary Shares up to a maximum 
aggregate nominal value of £1,200,000 (one million and two hundred thousand pounds) to 

facilitate the Acquisition. Equity securities up to an aggregate nominal amount of £400,000 (four 
hundred thousand pounds) can be allotted free from statutory pre-emption rights. See paragraph 
0 of Part VII: Additional Information for further details.